

PACKAGES LIMITED

Email: info@packages.com.pk Website: www.packages.com.pk

SEC/57/PKGS

05 August 2024

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi.

Sub: Notice to Shareholders in Pursuance of Section 244 of the Companies Act, 2017
(Post-Publication)

In accordance with Clause 5.6.9 (b) of PSX Rule Book, please find enclosed herewith a copy of captioned notice to shareholders of Packages Limited subsequent to its publication.

The appended notice has respectively been published in newspapers namely Business Recorder [English] and Nawa-i-Waqt [Urdu] on Saturday, 03 August 2024.

Yours sincerely,

For PACKAGES LIMITED

Company Secretary

PACKAGES FOR EVERY PURPOSE

Head Office, Sales Office & Works: SHAHRAH-E-ROOMI, P.O. AMER SIDHU, LAHORE - 54760, PAKISTAN PH : 35811541-46, 35811191-94 CABLE : PACKAGES LAHORE FAX : (042) 35811195

Registered Office & Regional Sales Office :

4TH FLOOR, THE FORUM, SUITE # 416-422, G-20, BLOCK 9, KHAYABAN-E-JAMI, CLIFTON, KARACHI-75600, PAKISTAN. PH: 35874047-49, 35378650-51, 35831618, 35833011 FAX: (021) 35860251



UNCLAIMED SHARES/DIVIDENDS

NOTICE is hereby given that the shares/dividends issued by Packages Limited (hereinafter the "Company"), details whereof are appearing on the Company's website **www.packages.com.pk** under "Investor-Relations/Shareholder-Information" being remained unclaimed for a period of three years (and above) from the date these have become due and payable.

THAT notices were sent by courier/registered post on the last known addresses of the shareholders to submit their claims for the captioned within ninety days with the Company's Share Registrar in compliance with Section 244 of the Companies Act, 2017 (the "Act").

THAT the Company hereby invites claims from the shareholders, who have not yet responded to the aforementioned notice, to be lodged within ninety days from the date of publication of this notice with the Company's Share Registrar FAMCO Share Registration Services (Pvt.) Limited. In case no claim is received within the given period, the Company shall proceed to comply in light of the provisions as are prescribed and stipulated in the Act.

Karachi 03 August 2024 Iqra Sajjad Company Secretary

BUSINESS RECORDER
KHI/LHR/ISB
PUBLISHED ON: 03 AUGUST 2024



غيردعويٰ شده شيئرز/ ڏيويڈنڈز

بذرایعہ ہذا مطلع کیا جاتا ہے کہ پیکجو لمیٹڈ (''کمپنی') کی جانب سے جاری کئے گئے وہ شیئرز / ڈیویڈنڈز جن کی تفصیلات کمپنی کی ویب سائٹ www.packages.com.pk پر "انویشرریلیشنز-شیئر ہولڈرانفارمیشن" کے تحت موجود ہیں، اپنی مقررہ تاریخ سے 3 سال (اور زائد) کی مدت سے غیر دعوی شدہ ہیں وہ واجب الا دااور قابل ادائی ہیں۔

اس سلسلے میں کورئیر/رجٹر ڈپوسٹ کے ذریعے شیئر ہولڈرزکواُن کے آخری معلوم پتوں پرنوٹسز بھیج دیے گئے ہیں تا کہ وہ کمپینز ایکٹ، 2017 (''ایکٹ'') کے سیشن 244 کی لغیل میں کمپنی شیئر رجٹرار کے پاس اپنے دعونے وے (90) دن کے اندر جمع کرادیں۔

لہذا کمپنی ایسے تمام شیئر ہولڈرز کو دعوت دیتی ہے جنہوں نے ابھی تک فدکورہ نوٹس کا جواب نہیں دیا ہے کہ دہ اس نوٹس کی کی اشاعت کی تاریخ سے نوے (90) دن کے اندر کمپنی کے شیئر جسٹرار فیمکوشیئر رجسٹریشن سروسز (پرائیوٹ) لمیٹڈ کے پاس جمع کرادیں۔ درج بالا مدت کے اندر کوئی دعوئی موصول نہ ہونے کی صورت میں کمپنی ایکٹ میں بیان کردہ ہوایات کے تحت دفعات کی روشنی میں لتحمیل کرے گی۔

اقراء سجاد تمپنی سیریٹری

گراچی 03 اگست 2024

NAWA-I-WAQT KHI/LHR/ISB 03 AUGUST 2024